A STEP AHEAD-
Important Dates for the 2024 — 2025 School Year

Thursday, August 29th, 2024 —First day of School for students and A Step Ahead OPENS for care.

Monday, September 2™4,2024 —A Step Ahead is CLOSED for Labour Day.

Friday, September27%,2024 —Full day program offered for CBE Non-Instruction Day.

Monday, September 30™, 2024- Step Ahead is CLOSED for National Day for Truth and Reconciliation.
Monday, October 14™",2024 —A Step Ahead is CLOSED for Thanksgiving.

Friday, October 25%, 2024 —Fullday program offered for CBE Non-Instruction Day.

Friday, Nov. 8", 2024 —Fullday program offered for CBE Fall Break.

Monday, November 11,2024 - A Step Ahead is CLOSED for Remembrance Day.

Tues. November 12, and Wed. November 13,2024 —Full day programs offered for Fall break.
Thursday, Nov 14,2024 - Classes resume. A Step Ahead is open for out of school care.

Friday, November 29t 2024 —Fullday program offered for CBE Non-Instruction Day.

December 21,2024, through to Wednesday, Jan 15,2025 - A Step Ahead is CLOSED.

Thursday, January 2", and Friday, January 3™,2024 - Fullday programs offered for winter break.
Monday, January 6, 2025 —Class resumes. A Step Ahead is open for out of school care.

Friday, January 315, 2025 - Fullday program offered for CBE Non-Instruction Day.

Thursday, Feb 13" & Friday Feb 14,2025 - Fullday programs offered for Teacher’s Convention.
Monday, February 17%,2025 —A Step Ahead is CLOSED for Family Day.

Friday, February 28™,2025 - Full day program offered for CBE Non-Instruction Day.

Friday, March 21%,2025 - Fullday program offered for CBE Non-Instruction Day.

Monday, March 24, 2025 —A Step Ahead is CLOSED due to No School Access/CBE In Lieu Day.
Tuesday, March 25" to Friday, March 28,2025 - Full day programs offered for Spring Break.
Monday, Mar. 31%,2025 - Classes resume. A Step Ahead is open for out ofschoolcare.

Friday, April 18" & Monday April 21%,2025 —A Step Ahead is CLOSED for Easter Holiday.
Tuesday, April 227¢,2025 - Classes resume. A Step Ahead is open for out of school care.

Friday, May 16",2025 —Fullday program offered for CBE Non-Instruction Day.

Monday, May 19,2025 —A Step Ahead is CLOSED for Victoria Day.

Thursday, June 26,2025 —Last day ofclasses. Last day of Step Ahead.

Friday, June 27%,2025 —A Step Ahead is CLOSED for Year-end packing up/Organizational Day.

Monday, June 30™,2025 — A Step Ahead is CLOSED. Day in Lieu for care Aug. 29" and 30t,2024.



